
	
	
	
	
	

Student	Achievements	in	ADR	Events	
2024-25	

	
	

S. 
No. 

1 

2 

Name of the Competition 

 

2nd Samanvay International Mediation Competition, 2024, 

HPNLU Shimla 4th Amity University Madhya Pradesh 

National Mediation Competition 

Type of Competition 

 

Mediation 

Mediation 

Start Date 

 

25 October 2025 

11 September, 
2024 

End Date 

 

25 October 2025 

12 September, 
2024 

Position Secured 

Runners-

Up 

Runners-

Up 

Team Member 1 

 

Aviral Pathak 

Shoptorishi Dey 

Team Member 2 

Vanshika Jain 

Swastika Saha 

Batch 

2026 Each 

2028 Each 

3 

4 

5 

4th National ADR Fest, Concordat 4.0, IFIM Law 

School NLIU International Deal Negotiation 

Competition 

4th NALSAR Mediation Tournament 2025 

Mediation 

Negotiation 

Mediation 

22 November 
2024 

28 February 
2025 

24 January 
2025 

24 November 
2024 

2 March 2025 

2G January 2025 

Winners (Med- Arb 

Segment) Spirit of the 

Tournament 

Spirit of the Tournament 

Aditi Saxena 

Natasha Mittal 

Mustafa Topiwala 

Kazi Nishat, Anvi Jeph 

Indrakshi Chaku 

Dayasakthi 

2028 Each 

2028 Each 

2028 Each 

G 

7 

4th NALSAR Mediation Tournament 2025 

7th Annual Law Festival of CPJ School of Law, Loi Fiesta 2025, Client Counselling Competition 

Mediation 

Client Counselling 

24 January 
2025 

21 March 
2025 

2G January 
2025 

22 March 
2025 

Best Mediator 

Runners-Up 

Rasleen Kaur 

Avishi Shukla 

N.A. 

Riya Mishra 

2027 

2029 Each 

8 

9 

10 

1st Virtual Med-Arb Competition, International University 

of Sarajevo 1st Virtual Med-Arb Competition, 

International University of Sarajevo 

Parul International Mediation Competition, 2025, Parul Institute of Law 

Med-Arb 

Med-Arb 

Mediation 

13 April 2025 

13 April 2025 

1 March 2025 

15 April 2025 

15 April 2025 

2 March 2025 

Semi-Finalist 

Mediator Runner-

Up Mediation Pair 

Semi-Finalists 

Aashi Jain 

Aashi Sharma 

Aditi Saxena 

N.A. 

Harshita Jindal 

Kavya Mittal 

2028 

2028 Each 

2028 Each 

11 

12 

Gth GNLU Annual Legal Services Forum Mediation Competition, 2025 

Concord Challenge Legisnations Mediation Competition, 2025 

Mediation 

Mediation 

15 February 
2025 

1 March 2025 

1G February 
2025 

2 March 2025 

Semi-Finalists (Negotiating 
Pair) 

Runners-Up 

Aashi Sharma 

Celina Kujur 

Priyal Jain 

Priyanshee Gehlot 

2028 Each 

2028 Each 

13 

14 

15 

India Rounds of the Louis M. Brown and Forest S. Mosten International Client Counselling 

Competition 2025 The National Corporate Client Counselling Competition 2025, MNLU 

Mumbai 

XIII NLIU-INADR International Mediation Tournament, 2025 

Client Counselling 

Client Counselling 

Mediation 

14 February 
2025 

12 April 2025 

28 March 
2025 

1G February 
2025 

14 April 2025 

30 March 
2025 

Third Position 

Winners 

Best Mediator 

Anmol Tyagi 

Ananya Kumar 

Ishani Chakraborty 

Qazi Masood Ahmed 

Kritvee Sharma 

N.A. 

2027 Each 

2029 Each 

2027 

1G 

17 

2nd Inter-University Mediation Competition, organised by NMIMS, Indore 

National Client Counselling Competition, 2025, CNLU Vidhikta 3.0 

Mediation 

Client Counselling 

12 April 2025 

2G January 
2025 

13 April 2025 

8 March 2025 

Best Mediating Pair 

Semi-Finalists; Best Counsel Pair in Pre-
Rounds 

Sohum Sakhuja 

Aksa Bethel Linson 

Aliza Khatoon 

Gunika Razdan 

2027 Each 

2027 Each 

18 

19 

20 

Justice J.S. Verma Memorial ADR & Client Counselling 

Competition, 2025 2nd ICFAI Mediation Competition, 2025 

2nd International Competition on Negotiating Transaction Documents 2025, School of Law, 
UPES, Dehradun 

Client Counselling 

Mediating Pair 

Negotiation 

9 March 2025 

28 March 2025 

11 April 2025 

10 March 2025 

30 March 2025 

13 April 2025 

Quarter-

Finalists 

Quarter-

Finalists 

Best Negotiating Team; Runners-Up; Best 
Client 

Jayesh Singh 

Chirkankshit Bulani 

Divyanjali Rathore 

Anushikha Peer 

Aryan Gupta 

Vinay Jha 

2029 Each 

2027, 2028 

2027 Each 

21 X UPES Madhyastham Client Counselling Challenge, UPES Dehradun Client Counselling 11 April 
2025 

13 April 
2025 

Winners Amratanshu Awasthi Viraj Singh 2027; 2029 

 
 


