Student Achievements in ADR Events 2024-25

s.	Name of the Competition	Type of Competition	Start Date	End Date	Position Secured	Team Member 1	Team Member 2	Batch
No.					Runners-		Vanshika Jain	2026 Each
1	2nd Samanvay International Mediation Competition, 2024,	Mediation	25 October 2025	25 October 2025	Up	Aviral Pathak	Swastika Saha	2028 Each
2	HPNLU Shimla 4th Amity University Madhya Pradesh	Mediation	11 September,	12 September,	Runners-	Shoptorishi Dey		
	National Mediation Competition		2024	2024	Up			
3	4th National ADR Fest, Concordat 4.0, IFIM Law	Mediation	22 November	24 November	Winners (Med- Arb	Aditi Saxena	Kazi Nishat, Anvi Jeph	2028 Each
4	School NLIU International Deal Negotiation	Negotiation	2024	2024	Segment) Spirit of the	Natasha Mittal	Indrakshi Chaku	2028 Each
5	Competition	Mediation	28 February 2025	2 March 2025	Tournament	Mustafa Topiwala	Dayasakthi	2028 Each
	4th NALSAR Mediation Tournament 2025		24 January	2G January 2025	Spirit of the Tournament			
			2025					
G	4th NALSAR Mediation Tournament 2025	Mediation	24 January	2G January	Best Mediator	Rasleen Kaur	N.A.	2027
7	7th Annual Law Festival of CPJ School of Law, Loi Fiesta 2025, Client Counselling Competition	Client Counselling	2025	2025	Runners-Up	Avishi Shukla	Riya Mishra	2029 Each
			21 March 2025	22 March 2025				
8	1st Virtual Med-Arb Competition, International University	Med-Arb	13 April 2025	15 April 2025	Semi-Finalist	Aashi Jain	N.A.	2028
9	of Sarajevo 1st Virtual Med-Arb Competition,	Med-Arb	13 April 2025	15 April 2025	Mediator Runner-	Aashi Sharma	Harshita Jindal	2028 Each
10	International University of Sarajevo	Mediation	1 March 2025	2 March 2025	Up Mediation Pair	Aditi Saxena	Kavya Mittal	2028 Each
	Parul International Mediation Competition, 2025, Parul Institute of Law				Semi-Finalists			
11	Gth GNLU Annual Legal Services Forum Mediation Competition, 2025	Mediation	15 February	1G February	Semi-Finalists (Negotiating	Aashi Sharma	Priyal Jain	2028 Each
12	Concord Challenge Legisnations Mediation Competition, 2025	Mediation	2025	2025	Pair)	Celina Kujur	Priyanshee Gehlot	2028 Each
13	India Rounds of the Louis M. Brown and Forest S. Mosten International Client Counselling	Client Counselling	1 March 2025 14 February	2 March 2025 1G February	Runners-Up Third Position	Anmol Tyagi	Qazi Masood Ahmed	2027 Each
14	Competition 2025 The National Corporate Client Counselling Competition 2025, MNLU	Client Counselling	2025	2025	Winners	Annor Tyagi Ananya Kumar	Kritvee Sharma	2027 Each 2029 Each
15	Mumbai	Mediation	12 April 2025	14 April 2025		Ishani Chakraborty	N.A.	2029 Each 2027
13	XIII NLIU-INADR International Mediation Tournament, 2025	Mediadon	28 March	30 March	best inecliator	Isliani Chakraborty	N.A.	2021
<u> </u>	,		2025	2025				
1G	2nd Inter-University Mediation Competition, organised by NMIMS, Indore	Mediation	12 April 2025	13 April 2025	S	Sohum Sakhuja	Aliza Khatoon	2027 Each
17	National Client Counselling Competition, 2025, CNLU Vidhikta 3.0	Client Counselling	2G January 2025	8 March 2025	Semi-Finalists; Best Counsel Pair in Pre- Rounds	Aksa Bethel Linson	Gunika Razdan	2027 Each
18	Justice J.S. Verma Memorial ADR & Client Counselling	Client Counselling	9 March 2025	10 March 2025	Quarter-	Jayesh Singh	Anushikha Peer	2029 Each
19	Competition, 2025 2nd ICFAI Mediation Competition, 2025	Mediating Pair	28 March 2025	30 March 2025	Finalists	Chirkankshit Bulani	Aryan Gupta	2027, 2028
20	2nd International Competition on Negotiating Transaction Documents 2025, School of Law,	Negotiation	11 April 2025	13 April 2025	Quarter-	Divyanjali Rathore	Vinay Jha	2027 Each
	UPES, Dehradun				Finalists			
					Best Negotiating Team; Runners-Up; Best Client			
21	X UPES Madhyastham Client Counselling Challenge, UPES Dehradun	Client Counselling	11 April 2025	13 April 2025	Winners	Amratanshu Awasthi	Viraj Singh	2027; 2029